

### Home of Future Champions

PO Box 577, Booval Qld 4304 Ipswich Kart Club Inc. ABN: 69 800 397 676

## Notice of Annual General Meeting

The Ipswich Kart Club Inc. AGM will be held on

Saturday the 30th of November 2024

Location: Ipswich Kart Club Premises - 2pm

Nibbles and Drinks available

Nominations are called for the positions listed below and MUST be on the official nomination form. Nominations close 12.00pm (midnight), Friday 22nd November 2024 by Email to the Secretary. <a href="mailto:secretary@ipswichkartclub.org.au">secretary@ipswichkartclub.org.au</a>

Incomplete and late Nominations will not be accepted.

Nomination forms are available on the IKC website or see below.

#### **Executive Positions**

President
Vice President
Junior Vice-President
Secretary
Treasurer

#### **Committee Positions**

KQ SKC Delegate	Track Safety Officer	Timing Officer
KQ SKC Co-delegate	Race Secretary	Licensing and Membership Officer
Drivers Representative	Promotions/Media Co-Ordinator	Jnr Development Officer
General Committee	Club Technical Officer	Grant and Infrastructure Liaison



## Home of Future Champions

PO Box 577, Booval Qld 4304 Ipswich Kart Club Inc. ABN: 69 800 397 676

To: The Returning Officer secretary@ipswichkartclub.org.au

# **NOMINATOR** I (Print Name) Being a Registered Member of the Ipswich Kart Club hereby Nominate: Name: (nominee name) For the Position of: Signature: \_\_\_\_\_/ 2024 **SECONDER** I, Print Name) hereby **second** the nomination of the above as a registered member of Ipswich Kart Club Inc. Signature: \_\_\_\_/ 2024 NOMINEE I hereby consent to the above nomination: (Print name) Nominee Signature: Date: \_\_\_\_/ 2024 Closing Date: 22/11/2024